
2026 Barry University JV Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-4   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (37), Opp (31)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Rhode (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Arzeno (4), Totals (4), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-24), Arzeno (10-12), Stringos (4-
4), Kerry (2-2), McClure (2-2), Doyle (1-1), Planer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Palomino, Chino .571 3-2 7 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .571 1 0 2 0 .625 0 0 3-4 2 6 0 1.000
9 Hurt, Ian .571 3-3 7 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .714 1 0 1 0 .556 1 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
18 Rhode, Ben .375 4-4 16 7 6 0 0 0 0 6 .375 2 0 2 0 .444 0 0 11-12 6 0 0 1.000
34 Arzeno, Aquiles .273 4-4 11 2 3 0 0 1 9 6 .545 1 2 2 0 .375 2 0 1-1 31 4 0 1.000
5 Sousa, Luis .250 4-4 12 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 3 1 3 0 .438 0 0 1-1 6 6 0 1.000
43 Cox, Matt .154 4-4 13 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 3 0 6 0 .313 0 0 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
8 Buerosse, Vynn .125 3-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
6 Planer, Frank .500 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 2 1 1 0 .714 0 0 2-2 4 3 1 .875
1 Heron, Jahdon .400 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
17 Myers, Will .143 2-2 7 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
13 Brosnan, Colin .125 2-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
24 Febles, Austin .000 2-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
25 Gil, Tony .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
4 Haase, Preston .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 3 2 0 .444 0 0 1-1 0 0 6 .000
2 Mancuso, Anthony .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .242 4-4 120 22 29 2 0 1 17 34 .283 22 8 38 0 .386 3 0 26-30 93 26 10 .922
Opponents .329 4-4 140 43 46 8 1 1 34 59 .421 18 7 29 0 .428 1 2 10-12 93 18 8 .933

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Planer, Frank 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
11 Stringos, George 3.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 3 3 5 8 0 0 1 .188 1 0 0 0 0
36 Doyle, Tyler 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 6 2 1 4 2 0 0 .294 1 0 0 0 2
10 McClure, Gavin 4.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0

19
Ramos Ponce,
Alejandro 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 .400 2 1 0 0 0

37 Kerry, Brandon 12.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 8 8 2 5 1 0 0 .414 1 1 1 1 0
16 Handler, Jonah 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 7 6 4 3 0 0 0 .222 0 2 0 0 0
15 Malca, Elias 31.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 8 7 4 4 2 0 0 .500 2 1 0 0 0
31 McCarthy, Aiden 54.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 7 6 0 2 2 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 10.16 0-4 16 4 0 0 0 31.0 46 43 35 18 29 8 1 1 .329 7 7 1 1 2
Opponents 5.52 4-0 17 4 0 0 3 31.0 29 22 19 22 38 2 0 1 .242 7 8 0 3 0



2026 Barry University JV Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 18, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Arzeno, Aquiles 35 31 4 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 4 0
43 Cox, Matt 16 13 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sousa, Luis 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Brosnan, Colin 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Palomino, Chino 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rhode, Ben 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Febles, Austin 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Buerosse, Vynn 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hurt, Ian 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stringos, George 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Myers, Will 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mancuso, Anthony 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gil, Tony 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kerry, Brandon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Heron, Jahdon 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 McClure, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Planer, Frank 8 4 3 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Haase, Preston 6 0 0 6 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Doyle, Tyler 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Malca, Elias 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Handler, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Ramos Ponce, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 McCarthy, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 129 93 26 10 .922 2 20 4 .833 4 0
Opponents 119 93 18 8 .933 0 49 3 .942 1 0


